

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

DATE: August 30, 2022
PROJECT: 2022 Road Improvement Program
OWNER: Borough of Tinton Falls
CONTRACTOR: Fernandes Construction, Inc.

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

REDUCTIONS:

EXTRA:

SUPPLEMENTARY:

SA-1 Tinton Avenue - Replace MH Frame and Covers
SA-2 Replace Type B Inlet Frame and Backplate

SA-1 Tinton Ave – Replace Manhole Frame & Covers”. This was an emergency job that I asked Joe to complete for the Borough after the contract was awarded, but before we even had the pre-con. The gas company was doing work and found three buried sewer manholes. Fernandes came out the next day to reset to grade with new frames before the road was paved. I have no objection to the price of \$3,960.

SA-2 Unforeseen field conditions during milling operations warranted the need to replace a Type B Inlet frame and backplate on Williams Street

APPROVAL RECOMMENDED:

JULIO VEGA, JR, PE, CME, CPWM, CCM

ACCEPTED:

CONTRACTOR:
Fernandes Construction, Inc.

OWNER'S APPROVALS:

NOTE: All work to be done according to Contract Specifications.

SEE ATTACHED DETAIL	ADDITIONAL	REDUCTION
A. TOTAL REDUCTIONS THIS C.O.	XXXXXXXXXX	\$0.00
B. TOTAL EXTRAS THIS C.O.	\$0.00	XXXXXXXXXX
C. TOTAL SUPPLEMENTARY THIS C.O.	\$4,960.00	XXXXXXXXXX
TOTALS THIS C.O.	\$4,960.00	\$0.00
NET CHANGE THIS CHANGE ORDER	\$4,960.00	
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTAL CHANGE ORDERS TO DATE	\$4,960.00	\$0.00
NET CHANGE IN CONTRACT	\$4,960.00	

ORIGINAL CONTRACT BID PRICE \$1,971,332.46

CHANGE ORDERS TO DATE \$4,960.00

REVISED CONTRACT PRICE \$1,976,292.46

PROJECT:

OWNER:

CONTRACTOR:

	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	REDUCTIONS				

A. TOTAL REDUCTIONS \$0.00

EXTRA					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00

B. TOTAL EXTRA \$0.00

SUPPLEMENTARY	SA-1	Tinton Avenue - Replace MII Frame and Covers	1.00	LS	\$3,960.00	\$3,960.00
	SA-2	Replace Type B Inlet Frame and Backplate	1.00	UN	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

C. TOTAL SUPPLEMENTARY \$4,960.00